

Funded Places - term time only (38 weeks)

Children will access their funding during term time. If children attend 51 weeks a year then the additional 13 weeks a year are charged at the day/session rate *please see table below

15 hr funding equates to:

2 x shorter day

30 hr funding equates to either:

- 4 x shorter day
- 3 x longer day

During term time there are additional costs for meals, snacks and consumables on funded days. These are broken down as follows:

Shorter Day - Option 1 (8am till 4.00pm) £4.75 for the additional 30 minutes £7.70 for food and consumables

Shorter Day - Option 2 (8am till 3.30pm)

£7.50 for food and consumables

Full day (7.45am till 5.45pm) £11.40 for food and consumables

These charges (plus any additional sessions at full price) are calculated for 38 weeks, any deductions for training and bank holidays are made, and then divided into 11 equal monthly payments to help you spread the cost. We do not take payment in August for term time only children.

*None funded fees – (full fees include all food, milk, nappies and consumables)

Age	Shorter day	Full day
	8.00am – 4.00pm	7.45am – 5.45pm
0-2	£64.50	£74.50
2	£60.00	£70.00
3 & 4	£56.00	£66.00

How we calculate your invoices if your child attends all year (51 weeks):

- Funding is received for 38 weeks of the year
- We calculate your charges for these 38 weeks (as detailed above) for food, snacks and consumables and any additional days/sessions your child attends
- We then calculate the full price charges of your chosen sessions for the 13 unfunded weeks you attend
- We add your funded fees to your non funded fees, take off any deductions for training and bank holidays and divide this by 12 to give you an equal monthly figure spread over the year